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Prof (Dr.) Mohini Chaurasia 

Designation: Principal 

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics), Ph.D. 

E-Mail.ID-mohini.chaurasia@ erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Drug Delivery, Breast and colon Cancer, Nano 

formulation development and Dosage form Design 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  Dr. Mohammad Asif 

Designation: Professor & HOD (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) 

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutical Chemistry), Ph.D. 

E-Mail.ID- mohammad.asif@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Synthetic Organic Medicinal Chemistry, Chemistry 

of Natural Products, Organic Chemistry. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Dr. Raj Kumar Tiwari 

Designation: Professor & HOD (Phramacognosy) 

Qualification: M. Pharm (Pharmacognosy), Ph.D. 

E-Mail.ID-raj.tiwari@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Natural Product Chemistry, Pharmacognosy, 

Standardization and validation,  Biohydrogen Production. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Dr. Alok S. Tripathi 

Designation: Professor & HOD (Pharmacology) 

Qualification-M. Pharm (Pharmacology), Ph.D 

E-Mail.ID-alok.tripathi@erauniversity.in 

Research interest: Metabolic Diseases and it's complications, 

Neuropharmacolgy, Bioanalysis and Drug interaction  

 

 
 

 

 

Dr. Saurabh Srivastava 

Designation: Associate Professor 

Qualification: M. Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 

E-Mail.ID- saurabh.srivastava@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Formulation research development 

 

 

 

 

 

 Mr. Vipin Chandra Pal 

Designation- Associate Professor 

Qualification-M.Pharm (Pharmacognosy) , Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID- vipin.chandra@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest- Pharmacognosy &Photochemistry 

 

 

 

 

    Ms. Jyoti Anurag 

Designation:Associate Professor 

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutical Chemistry), Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-jyoti.anurag@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Synthesis and Pharmacological screening of 

Medicinal Compounds. 

 

 

 

 

  Mr. Rizwan Ul Hasan 

Designation: Associate Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacognosy) Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-rizwan.hasan@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest : Pharmacognosy & Phytochemistry  

 

 

 

 

 

      Mr. Viqar Agha 

Designation - Associate Professor 

Qualification - M.Pharm ( Pharmaceutics), M.Sc (Biotechnology) Ph.D 

Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-vaqar.agha@erauniversity.in 

Research interests - Antibiotic resistance, Computer Aided Drug Design  



 

 

 

 

    Mr. Bidhyut Kr. Dubey 

Designation- Associate Professor 

Qualification-  M.Pharm (Pharmaceutical chemistry) Ph.D Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-bidhyut.dubey@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest- Phytochemistry, Synthesis and Pharmacological 

Screening of medicinal compounds. 

 

 

 

 

 

          Ms. Neelam Yadav 

Designation: Associate Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics), Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-neelam.yadav@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Solubility enhancement, Novel Drug Delivery 

System, Herbal drugs, Nanotechnology. 

 

 

 

 

          Ms. Nishi Shukla 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification:M.Pharm (Pharmacognosy) , Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-nishi.shukla@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest : Pharmacognosy & Phytochemistry  

 

 

 

 

            Ms. Azra Aisha 

Designation: Associate Professor  

Qualification:M.Pharm (Pharmacology)  

E-Mail.ID-azra.aisha@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest : phytopharmacological evaluation.  

 

 

 

 

 

         Mr. Anwar Khan 

Designation-Associate Professor 

Qualification- M.pharm (Pharmaceutics) Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID- anwar.khan@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest- Nanotechnology, Conventional and Modified Dosage, 

Bioequivalence study, in-vivo studies. 

 

 

 

 

 

            Ms. Azmat Zehra 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M.Pharm. –DRA, Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-azmatzehra@erauniversity.in  

Research Interests: Drug Regulatory Affairs,Quality Assurance,IPR 

 

 

 

 

 

            Ms. Nalini Arya 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 

E-Mail.ID- nalini.arya@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Nanotechnology 

 

 

 

 

 

          Ms. Bushra Begam 

Designation- Assistant Professor 

Qualification- M. Pharm. (Pharmaceutical Chemistry), Phd Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-bushra.begam@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest- Medicinal Chemistry, Synthetic Chemistry 

 

 

 

 

          Ms. Monika Singh 

Designation:Assistant Professor                                                                               

Qualification: M. Pharm (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) 

E-Mail.ID-monika.singh@erauniversity.in 

Research interest- phytochemistry, multidisciplinary studies on natural 

compounds, including pharmacological and biological analysis.  

 

 

 

 

          Ms. Sameen Zehra 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- sameen.zehra@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Neuropharmacolgy,  

 



 

 

 

 

          Ms. Anisha Porwal 

 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- Anisha.porwal@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Bioanalysis and Drug interaction 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Dr. Minshu Prashant 

Designation - Assistant Professor  

Qualification- M. Pharm (Pharmacology), Ph.D. 

E-Mail.ID-minshu.prashant@erauniversity.in 

Research interest- Pharmacology and toxicology, diabetes and other 

metabolic disorders, herbal drugs. 

 

 

 

 

 

       Ms. Soumya Verma 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics), Ph.D  Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-soumya.verma@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest: Optimization, characterization, nanoparticles, 

rheumatoid arthritis 

 

 

 

 

 

        Ms. Mamta Yadav 

Designation : Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M.Pharm  (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) Ph.D  Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-mamta.yadav@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests - Phytochemical screening, Synthesis of derivatives.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

          Ms. Laiba Rind 

Designation - Assistant Professor 

Qualification - M.pharm ( Pharmacology), Ph.D Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-laiba.rind@erauniversity.in 

Research interests - Pharmacology & toxicology, Neuropharmacology, 

Metabolic disorders 

 

 

 

 

 

         Ms. Amrita Singh 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 

E-Mail.ID-amrita.singh@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Pharmaceutics, Excipients of drug  

 

 

 

 

 

      Ms. Renu Gautam 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- renu.gautam@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Neurology/Critical Care 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Mr. Prabhjot Singh 

Designation-Assistant Professor  

Qualification-M. Pharm (Pharmacology) Ph.D Pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-prabhjot.singh@erauniversity.in 

Research Interest-Computer Aided Drug Discovery, Neuropharmacology 

 

 

 

 

 

     Ms. Yameena Fatima 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- yameena.fatima@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Cardiovascular Pharmacology 

 



 

 

 

 

      Ms. Fatima siddiquie 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- fatima.siddiquie@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Neurology/Critical Care 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Mohammed Kashif 

Jamal 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- kashif.jamal@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Drug Discovery 

 

 

 

 

 

        Ms. Naureen Rizvi 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- naureen.rizvi@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Neurodegenerative Diseases 

 

 

 

 

 

            Ms. Anushka Singh 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- anushka.singh@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Cardiovascular Pharmacology 

 

 

 

 

 

         Mr. Akhlak Ahmad 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 

E-Mail.ID- akhlak.ahmad@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Nutraceutical and Nanoparticles 

 

 

 

 

 

               Ms. Sadaf Arfi 

Designation: Assistant Professor  

Qualification: M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics), Ph.D pursuing 

E-Mail.ID-sadaf.arfi@erauniversity.in 

Research Interests: Solubility enhancement, Novel Drug Delivery 

System, Breast cancer, Nanotechnology. 

 

 

 

 

              Dr. Sadia Shah 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M. Pharm (Pharmacology), Ph.D 

E-Mail.ID- sadia.shah@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Cardiovascular Pharmacology 

 

  

 

 

 

         Dr. Syed Shariq Mian 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M. pharm (Pharmaceutics-qa), Ph.D 

E-Mail.ID-sshariqm@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Modern Analytical Techniques  

 

 

 

 

           Ms. Ishana Chand 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M. Pharm (Pharmacology) 

E-Mail.ID- ishana.chand@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Pharmacokinetics 

 

 

 

                  Ms. Simrah 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Qualification: M. pharm (Pharmaceutics) 

E-Mail.ID- simrah@erauniversity.in 

Research interests: Formulation and Development 

 


